96
Is
su
e
6.
20
11
  S

The calculation and selection of the required profile damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Ordering Example TA37-16
TUBUS Axial
Outer-Ø 37 mm
Stroke 16 mm
Characteristics of Type TA37-16
Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Stroke (mm)
En
er
gy
 (N
m
)
Force-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Stroke (mm)
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
With the aid of the characteristic curves above you can estimate the proportion of the total energy that will be absorbed.
Example: With impact energy of 50 Nm the Energy-Stroke diagram shows that a stroke of about 8.8 mm is needed.
On the Force-Stroke diagram you can estimate the proportion of absorbed energy to rebound energy at this stroke length.
Dynamic (v > 0.5 m/s) and static (v ≤ 0.5 m/s) characteristics of all types are available on request.
9000
7500
6000
4500
3000
1500
0
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
absorbed energy
rebound
stroke
energy
F in
F back
Dimensions and Capacity Chart
Type
1 W3
Nm/Cycle
2 W3
Nm/Cycle
Max. Stroke
mm
D
L1
M
L2
d1 d2
Weight
kg
TA12-5 2 3 5 12 3 M3 11 15 11 0.001
TA17-7 6 9 7 17 4 M4 16 22 15 0.004
TA21-9 10 16 9 21 5 M5 18 26 18 0.007
TA22-10 11.5 21 10 22 6 M6 19 27 19 0.008
TA28-12 29 46 12 28 6 M6 26 36 25 0.016
TA34-14 48 87 14 34 6 M6 30 43 30 0.024
TA37-16 65 112 16 37 6 M6 33 48 33 0.031

The calculation and selection of the required profile damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Ordering Example TS44-23
TUBUS Axial Soft
Outer-Ø 44 mm
Stroke 23 mm
Characteristics of Type TS44-23
6000
5000
4000
3000
2000
1000
0
  3 6 9 12 15 18
Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Stroke (mm)
En
er
gy
 (N
m
)
Force-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Stroke (mm)
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
With the aid of the characteristic curves above you can estimate the proportion of the total energy that will be absorbed.
Example: With impact energy of 50 Nm the Energy-Stroke diagram shows that a stroke of about 14 mm is needed.
On the Force-Stroke diagram you can estimate the proportion of absorbed energy to rebound energy at this stroke length.
Dynamic (v > 0.5 m/s) and static (v ≤ 0.5 m/s) characteristics of all types are available on request.
absorbed energy
rebound
stroke
energy
F in
F back
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
  3 6 9 12 15 18
Dimensions and Capacity Chart
Type
1 W3
Nm/Cycle
2 W3
Nm/Cycle
Max. Stroke
mm
D
L1
M
L2
d1 d2
Weight
kg
TS14-7 2 3 7 14 4 M4 15 19 13 0.003
TS18-9 4 6 9 18 5 M5 18 24 16 0.006
TS20-10 6 7 10 20 6 M6 21 27 19 0.008
TS26-15 11.5 15 15 26 6 M6 28 37 25 0.015
TS32-16 23 26 16 32 6 M6 32 44 30 0.021
TS35-19 30 36 19 35 6 M6 36 48 33 0.028
TS40-19 34 42 19 40 6 M6 38 51 34 0.031
TS41-21 48 63 21 41 12 M12 41 55 38 0.051
TS44-23 63 72 23 44 12 M12 45 60 40 0.072
TS48-25 81 91 25 48 12 M12 49 64 44 0.086
TS51-27 92 114 27 51 12 M12 52 69 47 0.102
TS54-29 122 158 29 54 12 M12 55 73 50 0.116
TS58-30 149 154 30 58 12 M12 59 78 53 0.132
TS61-32 163 169 32 61 16 M16 62 83 56 0.203

The calculation and selection of the required profile damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Ordering Example TR93-57
TUBUS Radial
Outer-Ø 93 mm
Stroke 57 mm
Characteristics of Type TR93-57
6000
5000
4000
3000
2000
1000
0
 8 16 32 44
Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Stroke (mm)
En
er
gy
 (N
m
)
Force-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Stroke (mm)
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
With the aid of the characteristic curves above you can estimate the proportion of the total energy that will be absorbed.
Example: With impact energy of 50 Nm the Energy-Stroke diagram shows that a stroke of about 31 mm is needed.
On the Force-Stroke diagram you can estimate the proportion of absorbed energy to rebound energy at this stroke length.
Dynamic (v > 0.5 m/s) and static (v ≤ 0.5 m/s) characteristics of all types are available on request.
absorbed energy
rebound
stroke
energy
F in
F back
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
 8 16 32 44
Dimensions and Capacity Chart
Type
1 W3
Nm/Cycle
2 W3
Nm/Cycle
Max. Stroke
mm
A
L1
M
L2
B
C
Weight
kg
TR29-17 1.2 1.8 17 29 5 M5 25 13 38 0.006
TR37-22 2.3 5.4 22 37 5 M5 32 19 50 0.013
TR43-25 3.5 8.1 25 43 5 M5 37 20 58 0.017
TR50-35 5.8 8.3 35 50 5 M5 44 34 68 0.022
TR63-43 12 17 43 63 5 M5 55 43 87 0.051
TR67-40 23 33 40 67 5 M5 59 46 88 0.077
TR76-46 34.5 43 46 76 6 M6 67 46 102 0.104
TR83-50 45 74 50 83 6 M6 73 51 109 0.142
TR85-50 68 92 50 85 8 M8 73 68 111 0.206
TR93-57 92 122 57 93 8 M8 83 83 124 0.297
TR100-60 115 146 60 100 8 M8 88 82 133 0.335
1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
2 Energy capacity per cycle for emergency use.
102
Is

The calculation and selection of the required profile damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Ordering Example TR95-50H
TUBUS Radial
Outer-Ø 95 mm
Stroke 50 mm
Hard Version
Characteristics of Type TR95-50H
12000
10000
8000
6000
4000
2000
0
 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Stroke (mm)
En
er
gy
 (N
m
)
Force-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Stroke (mm)
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
With the aid of the characteristic curves above you can estimate the proportion of the total energy that will be absorbed.
Example: With impact energy of 50 Nm the Energy-Stroke diagram shows that a stroke of about 25 mm is needed.
On the Force-Stroke diagram you can estimate the proportion of absorbed energy to rebound energy at this stroke length.
Dynamic (v > 0.5 m/s) and static (v ≤ 0.5 m/s) characteristics of all types are available on request.
absorbed energy
rebound
stroke
energy
F in
F back
240
210
180
150
120
90
50
30
0
 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Dimensions and Capacity Chart
Type
1 W3
Nm/Cycle
2 W3
Nm/Cycle
Max. Stroke
mm
A
L1
M
L2
B
C
Weight
kg
TR30-15H 2.7 5.7 15 30 5 M5 23 13 38 0.004
TR39-19H 6 18 19 39 5 M5 30 19 50 0.011
TR45-23H 8.7 24 23 45 5 M5 36 20 58 0.016
TR52-32H 11.7 20 32 52 5 M5 42 34 68 0.025
TR64-41H 25 46 41 64 5 M5 53 43 87 0.051
TR68-37H 66.5 98 37 68 5 M5 56 46 88 0.080
TR79-42H 81.5 106 42 79 6 M6 64 46 102 0.105
TR86-45H 124 206 45 86 6 M6 69 51 109 0.146
TR87-46H 158 261 46 86 8 M6 68 67 111 0.190
TR95-50H 228 342 50 95 8 M8 77 82 124 0.266
TR102-56H 290 427 56 102 8 M8 84 81 133 0.319
1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
2 Energy capacity per cycle for emergency use.
104
Is

The calculation and selection of the required profile damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Ordering Example TR66-40L-2
TUBUS Radial
Outer-Ø 66 mm
Stroke 40 mm
Long Version
Length 2 = 305 mm
Dimensions and Capacity Chart
Type
1 W3
Nm/Cycle
2 W3
Nm/Cycle
Max. Stroke
mm
A
B
C
D
M
L1
L2
Weight
kg
TR29-17L 7.5 10.5 17 29 80 38 40 M5 5 25 0.029
TR43-25L 17 24 25 43 80 58 40 M5 5 37 0.072
TR63-43L 23 32 43 63 80 87 40 M5 5 55 0.106
TR66-40L-1 102 143 40 66 152 87 102 M8 8 59 0.028
TR66-40L-2 204 286 40 66 305 87 254 M8 8 59 0.58
TR66-40L-3 306 428 40 66 457 87 406 M8 8 59 0.83
TR66-40L-4 408 571 40 66 610 87 559 M8 8 59 1.13
TR66-40L-5 510 714 40 66 762 87 711 M8 8 59 1.33
TR76-45L-1 145 203 45 76 152 100 102 M8 8 68 0.38
TR76-45L-2 290 406 45 76 305 100 254 M8 8 68 0.079
TR76-45L-3 435 609 45 76 457 100 406 M8 8 68 1.13
TR76-45L-4 580 812 45 76 610 100 559 M8 8 68 1.43
TR76-45L-5 725 1 015 45 76 762 100 711 M8 8 68 1.78
TR83-48L-1 180 252 48 83 152 106 102 M8 8 73 0.48
TR83-48L-2 360 504 48 83 305 106 254 M8 8 73 0.93
TR83-48L-3 540 756 48 83 457 106 406 M8 8 73 1.38
TR83-48L-4 720 1 008 48 83 610 106 559 M8 8 73 4.83
TR83-48L-5 900 1 260 48 83 762 106 711 M8 8 73 4.83
TR99-60L-1 270 378 60 99 152 130 102 M16 16 88 0.79
TR99-60L-2 540 756 60 99 305 130 254 M16 16 88 1.29
TR99-60L-3 810 1 134 60 99 457 130 406 M16 16 88 1.94
TR99-60L-4 1 080 1 512 60 99 610 130 559 M16 16 88 2.54
TR99-60L-5 1 350 1 890 60 99 762 130 711 M16 16 88 3.1
TR99-60L-6 1 620 2 268 60 99 914 130 864 M16 16 88 3.7
TR99-60L-7 1 890 2 646 60 99 1 067 130 1 016 M16 16 88 4.3
TR143-86L-1 600 840 86 143 152 191 76 M16 16 127 1.44
TR143-86L-2 1 200 1 680 86 143 305 191 203 M16 16 127 2.9
TR143-86L-3 1 800 2 520 86 143 457 191 355 M16 16 127 5.29
TR143-86L-4 2 400 3 360 86 143 610 191 508 M16 16 127 5.29
TR143-86L-5 3 000 4 200 86 143 762 191 660 M16 16 127 6.59
TR143-86L-6 3 600 5 040 86 143 914 191 812 M16 16 127 7.89
TR143-86L-7 4 200 5 880 86 143 1 067 191 965 M16 16 127 9.19
TR188-108L-1 1 100 1 540 108 188 152 245 76 M16 16 165 2.34
TR188-108L-2 2 200 3 080 108 188 305 245 203 M16 16 165 4.64
TR188-108L-3 3 300 4 620 108 188 457 245 355 M16 16 165 6.89
TR188-108L-4 4 400 6 160 108 188 610 245 508 M16 16 165 9.19
TR188-108L-5 5 500 7 700 108 188 762 245 660 M16 16 165 11.39
TR188-108L-6 6 600 9 240 108 188 914 245 812 M16 16 165 13.64
TR188-108L-7 7 700 10 780 108 188 1 067 245 965 M16 16 165 15.94
1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
2 Energy capacity per cycle for emergency use.
106
Is

Nm/Cycle
Max. Stroke
mm
D
L1
M
L2
d1 d2
Weight
kg
TC64-62-S 450 630 62 64 12 M12 79 89 52 0.175
TC74-76-S 980 1 372 76 74 12 M12 96 114 61 0.261
TC83-73-S 1 940 2 715 73 83 12 M12 94 127 69 0.328
TC86-39 1 210 1 695 39 86 12 M12 56 133 78 0.284
TC90-49 1 640 2 295 49 90 12 M12 68 124 67 0.265
TC100-59 1 785 2 500 59 100 12 M12 84 149 91 0.513
TC102-63 1 970 2 760 63 102 16 M16 98 140 82 0.633
TC108-30 1 900 2 660 30 108 12 M12 53 133 77 0.392
TC117-97 3 710 5 195 97 117 16 M16 129 188 100 1.053
TC134-146-S 7 310 10 230 146 134 16 M16 188 215 117 1.573
TC136-65 4 250 5 950 65 136 16 M16 106 178 106 1.173
TC137-90 6 350 8 890 90 137 16 M16 115 216 113 1.193
TC146-67-S 8 330 11 660 67 146 16 M16 118 191 99 1.573
TC150-178-S 8 860 12 400 178 150 16 M16 241 224 132 2.581
TC153-178-S 7 260 10 165 178 153 16 M16 226 241 131 2.493
TC168-124 10 100 14 140 124 168 16 M16 166 260 147 2.533
TC176-198-S 12 720 17 810 198 176 16 M16 252 279 150 3.591
1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
2 Energy capacity per cycle for emergency use.
108
Is